Annexure I

Fee/Fund charges of Undergraduate Classes (I, II & III) of the Affiliated

Colleges situated in Punjab for the Session 2024-25

A
Sr ,

No Particulars B.A. B.Com. B.Sc.
1 Admission Fee* 183 183 183
2 Tuition Fee* 849 849 849
3 Library Development Fund 381 381 381
4 Student Scholarship Fund (Meritorious 280 280 280

cum Mean Students)
5 College Sports Fund 457 457 457
6 Library Security (Refundable) 317 317 317
7 College Youth Welfare Fund 177 177 177
8. | Prize distribution Functions 164 164 164
9. | Seminar/Club/ Societies 164 164 164
10. | College News & Annual Report 88 88 88
11. | Identity/Library Card 88 88 88
12. | Magazine Charges 241 241 241
13. | Medical Charges 164 164 164
14. | Environment Education Fees 356 356 356
15. | Student Aid Fund (Poor & Needy) 457 457 457
16. | Amalgamated Fund 2275 2275 2275
Lab Charges Rs. 75/- per month per

17. . . - - -
Practical subject

B | Sub-Total 6641 6641 6641

C | University Charges Annexure V (B) 627 627 627

D | College Running and Maintenance 4996 17237 6864
charges**

R | Retirement Benefit Fund 2774 2774 2774

o | Grand Total (B+C+D+R) 15038 27279 16906
The “"Admission Fee” and “"Tuition Fee” collected from students and not deposited in

* | the Government account be included under the Head "College Running and
Maintenance Charges" in the colleges.

«x | The fee under this head be used for Building Fund, Dilapidation Fund, Campus
Maintenance, Electricity, Water Charges, Unaided Staff/Establishment Fund only.

— | Note:

- Annexure-VI (A): Charges per annum (optional) to be realized by the colleges
subject to the provision of facilities.

> | Annexure VI (B): Add on courses fee per annum.

> | Annexure VII: Fee/Fund/Charges for self-financing courses for the session 2024-25.
Amount collected under the Head "Retirement Benefits Fund" be maintained

s> | separately and Annual statement of account be sent to College Branch of Panjab

University, by 1st July of every year.

# \ All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum




Annexure 11

Fee/Fund charges of Undergraduate Classes (I, II & III) of the Affiliated

Colleges situated in Chandigarh for the Session 2024-25

A
Sr. .

No Particulars B.A. B.Com. B.Sc.
1. | Admission Fee* 570 570 570
2. | Tuition Fee* 3053 3053 3053
3. | Library Development Fund 381 381 381
4. Student Scholarship Fund (Meritorious 280 280 280

cum Mean Students)

5. | College Sports Fund 457 457 457
6. | Library Security (Refundable) 317 317 317
7. | College Youth Welfare Fund 177 177 177
8. | Prize distribution Functions 164 164 164
9. | Seminar/Club/ Societies 164 164 164
10. | College News & Annual Report 88 88 88
11. | Identity/Library Card 88 88 88
12. | Magazine Charges 241 241 241
13. | Medical Charges 164 164 164
14. | Environment Education Fees 356 356 356
16. | Student Aid Fund (Poor & Needy) 457 457 457
17. | Amalgamated Fund 2275 2275 2275
18 Lab Charges Rs. 75/- per month per ) ) )

" | Practical subject
B | Sub-Total 9232 9232 9232
C | University Charges Annexure V (B) 627 627 627
D | College Running and Maintenance 4779 13537 6597
charges**
R | Retirement Benefit Fund 2774 2774 2774
o | Grand Total (B+C+D+R) 17412 26170 19230
The “Admission Fee” and “"Tuition Fee"” collected from students and not deposited
* in the Government account be included under the Head "College Running and
Maintenance Charges" in the colleges.
«x | The fee under this head be used for Building Fund, Dilapidation Fund, Campus
Maintenance, Electricity, Water Charges, Unaided Staff/Establishment Fund only.

— | Note:

S Annexure-VI (A): Charges per annum (optional) to be realized by the colleges
subject to the provision of facilities.

> | Annexure VI (B): Add on courses fee per annum.

> | Annexure VII: Fee/Fund/Charges for self-financing courses for the session 2024-25.
Amount collected under the Head "Retirement Benefits Fund" be maintained

> separately and Annual statement of account be sent to College Branch of Panjab
University, by 1st July of every year.

# | All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum




| Annexure III

Fee/Fund charges of Postgraduate Classes (I, & II) of the Affiliated
Colleges situated in Punjab for the Session 2024-25

A
Sr. .

No. Particulars M.A. M.Com. M.Sc.
1. | Admission Fee* 194 194 194
2. | Tuition Fee* 946 1408 946
3. | Library Development Fund 381 381 381

Students Scholarship Fund (Meritorious

4. cum Mean students)p ( 280 280 280
5. | College Sports Fund 457 457 457
6. | Library Security (Refundable) 317 317 317
7. | College Youth Welfare Fund 177 177 177
8. | Prize distribution Functions 164 164 164
9. | Seminar Club Societies 164 164 164
10. | College News & Annual Report 88 88 88
11. | Identity/Library Card 88 88 88
12. | Magazine Charges 241 241 241
13. | Medical Charges 164 164 164
14. | Student Aid Fund (Poor & Needy) 457 457 457
15. | Amalgamated Fund 2275 2275 2275
16 Lab Charges Rs. 75/- per month per ) ) )

* | Practical subject

17. | Practical Charges - - 2669
B | Sub-Total 6393 6855 9062
C | University Charges Annexure V (B) 627 627 627
D | College Running and Maintenance 11288 17491 12228

charges**
R | Retirement Benefit fund 2774 2774 2774

o | Grand Total (B+C+D+R) 21082 27747 24691

The “"Admission Fee” and “Tuition Fee” collected from students and not deposited
* in the Government account be included under the Head "College Running and
Maintenance Charges" in the colleges.
«x | The fee under this head be used for Building Fund, Dilapidation Fund, Campus
Maintenance, Electricity, Water Charges, Unaided Staff/Establishment Fund only.

— | Note:

> Annexure-VI (A): Charges per annum (optional) to be realized by the colleges
subject to the provision of facilities.

> | Annexure VI (B): Add on courses fee per annum.

> | Annexure VII: Fee/Fund/Charges for self-financing courses for the session 2024-25.
Amount collected under the Head "Retirement Benefits Fund" be maintained

s> | separately and Annual statement of account be sent to College Branch of Panjab

University, by 1st July of every year.

# \ All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum




| Annexure IV

Fee/Fund charges of Postgraduate Classes (I, & II) of the Affiliated
Colleges situated in Chandigarh for the Session 2024-25

A
Sr. .

No Particulars M.A. M.Com. M.Sc.
1. | Admission Fee* 849 849 849
2. | Tuition Fee* 4064 4064 4064
3. | Library Development Fund 381 381 381
4. Students Scholarship Fund (Meritorious 280 280 280

cum Mean students)

5. | College Sports Fund 457 457 457
6. | Library Security (Refundable) 317 317 317
7. | College Youth Welfare Fund 177 177 177
8. | Prize distribution Functions 164 164 164
9. | Seminar Club Societies 164 164 164
10. | College News & Annual Report 88 88 88
11. | Identity/Library Card 88 88 88
12. | Magazine Charges 241 241 241
13. | Medical Charges 164 164 164
14. | Student Aid Fund (Poor & Needy) 457 457 457
15. | Amalgamated Fund 2275 2275 2275

Lab Charges Rs. 70/- per month per
16. N . - - -
Practical subject

17. | Practical Charges - - 2669
B | Sub-Total 10166 9887 12835
C | University Charges Annexure V (B) 627 627 627
D | College Running and Maintenance 6826 13360 7767

charges**
R | Retirement Benefit fund 2774 2774 2774

o | Grand Total (B+C+D+R) 20393 26648 24003

The “Admission Fee” and “Tuition Fee"” collected from students and not deposited
* in the Government account be included under the Head "College Running and
Maintenance Charges" in the colleges.
«x | The fee under this head be used for Building Fund, Dilapidation Fund, Campus
Maintenance, Electricity, Water Charges, Unaided Staff/Establishment Fund only.

— | Note:

> Annexure-VI (A): Charges per annum (optional) to be realized by the colleges
subject to the provision of facilities.

> | Annexure VI (B): Add on courses fee per annum.

> | Annexure VII: Fee/Fund/Charges for self-financing courses for the session 2024-25.
Amount collected under the Head "Retirement Benefits Fund" be maintained

S separately and Annual statement of account be sent to College Branch of Panjab

University, by 1st July of every year.

# \ All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum




| Annexure V

Other University Charges (Optional). Fee applicable for all students of
Affiliated Colleges - Table 'A’

Sr. .
No. Particulars 2024-25
1. Late admission fee with the permission of Vice 5000
Chancellor.
2 PUPIN No. (includes Registration fee + Enrolment 446
" | fee) only for 1st Year students)
University continuation fee (Rs. 100/- per
3. 225
semester)
Migration Fees (for those candidate who have
4. | passed the lower examination from another 451
University/ Course/ Councils
5. | Fee for issue of duplicate PUPIN Card 451
Inter college Migration Certificate or Duplicate
6. . . oo 666
Migration Certificate
7. | Cancellation of the Migration Certificate 774
Inter University Migration or Duplicate Migration
8. . 666
Certificate
Contribution to various funds - Table 'B'
Sr. .
Particulars 2024-25
No.
Panjab University Alumni House and Scholarship
1. 35
fund
2. | College Development Council Fee 91
3. | Students Holiday Home fee 80
4. | University Sports fee & sports development fee 275 ## (225+50)
5. | Youth welfare fund 102
Additional fee for Foreign Students/ NRIs - Table 'C'
Sr. .
Particulars 2024-25
No.
1. | Seats against General Category * Uss$ 731
Foreign NRI/NRI Sponsored Students irrespective of
2. | the lower examination passed by them from a US$ 1128
foreign/ Indian University Board *
3. Foreign Students Welfare Fund (foreign Students Rs. 827
only)
# All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum except those marked as '*'

above. ## Fees increased by Sports Department Panjab University,Chandigarh




| Annexure VI

Charges per annum (OPTIONAL) to be realized by colleges subject to the
provision of facilities - Table 'A’

Sr. .

No. Particulars 2024-25
1. | Late fees with the permission of the Principal 2000
2. | NSS NCC FEE 23

Summer Training and Vocational Courses (to be

3. 808

charged by the users)
4. | Student's Insurance 152
Lease line Internet/Digital Library (Where it is

5. . 207
provided)

6. | Gymnasium Charges 75

7 Research & Development Fund (subject to the 75

" | utilization certificate to be submitted half yearly)

8. | Generator Fund (only where use) 300
Computer Fund (to be charged from the users

9. | except other computer based courses @ Rs 125 1733
p.m.

10. | Parking charges Scooter @ Rs. 62.50 p.m. 866
11. | For Unaided UG& PG courses. 1156
12. | Honours Class Funds 889
13. | Wi-fi and Automation (Where itis provided) 1791

Add On Courses - Table 'B'

Sr. .

Particulars 2024-25

No.

Certificate/Diploma/advance Diploma Courses (Arts ,
1. | & Commerce) Rs. 125 p.m. without Practical 1733
Certificate/ Diploma/advance Diploma Courses (Arts
2. | & Commerce) Rs. 190 p.m. + Lab Charges Rs 60 3467
p.m. with practical

| & | All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum




Annexure VII

Fee/Fund/Charges for Self Financing Courses for the Session 2024-25

PGDMM,PGDPM . B.Sc. (Bio- . .
Sr. q B.Sc. (Bio- 5 M.Sc. (Bio- M.Sc. (Bio-
Particulars BBA & LW, PDGMC BCA Informatics M.Sc. (IT) ;
No. and PGDCA Tech. Hons.) Hons.) Technology) Informatics)
1 | Course/College Running and 32424 21941 39914 39914 39914 55227 69846 69846
Maintenance charges
2 | NSS NCC Fee 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25
3 House Examination 487 487 487 487 487 487 487 487
4 | Identity Card charges 97 97 97 97 97 97 97 97
5 | Medical Charges 180 180 180 180 180 180 180 180
Students Scholarship Fund
6 (Meritorious) 306 306 306 306 306 306 306 306
7 | College Youth Welfare Fund 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195
8 | Amalgamated Fund 2492 2492 2492 2492 2492 2492 2492 2492
g | StudentAid Fund (Poor & 501 501 501 501 501 501 501 501
Needy)
10 | Environment Education Fees 389 389 389 389 389 389 347 347
37096 26613 44586 44586 44586 59899 74476 74476
11 | Sub Total
12 | Retirement Benefit fund 2774 2774 2774 2774 2774 2774 2774 2774
Total Fee/Fund/Charges of the 39870
13 course u 9 +@ 29387+@ 47360+@ | 47360+@ 47360+@ 62673+@ 77250+@ 77250+@
— | Amount collected under the Head Retirement Benefits Fund be maintained.
* | All fees mentioned above are in rupees per annum
@ | University Charges and PUPIN No. Charges additional, if any







